900241921 12/20/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ION Geophysical Corporation		11/05/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INOVA, Ltd.	
Street Address:	PO Box 309GT Ugland House	
Internal Address:	South Church Street	
City:	George Town	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Entity Type:	Type: COMPANY: CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77946324	INOVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2815682009 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 281 568 2387

Linda.Lattimore@inovageo.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Linda L. Lattimore Address Line 1: 12200 Parc Crest Drive Stafford, TEXAS 77477 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INOVA, LTD.

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Linda L. Lattimore Name: Address Line 1: 12200 Parc Crest Drive Address Line 4: Stafford, TEXAS 77477

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004925 FRAME: 0694

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally J. Oliver
Signature:	/Sally J. Oliver/
Date:	12/20/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Scanned Assignment#page1.tif source=Scanned Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004925 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ION Geophysical Corporation, (ION) a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 2105 CityWest Boulevard, Suite 400, Houston, Texas 77042-2839, owns certain registered Trademarks as specifically set forth in the attached Schedule A (TRADEMARKS);

WHEREAS, this Assignment supersedes any and all previous assignments by the Assignor relating to the Trademark Registrations set forth in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, INOVA, Ltd. (INOVA), organized and existing under the laws of the Cayman Islands, and having its registered place of business at PO Box 309GT Ugland House, South Church Street, George Town, Grand Cayman, desires to acquire any and all right, title and interest of ION in and to the TRADEMARKS and all rights to be obtained thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **ION** has conveyed, assigned, transferred and set over; and does hereby convey, assign, transfer and set over unto **INOVA**, its entire right, title and interest to the **TRADEMARKS**, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

ION covenants and agrees that it will at all time, upon the request of and at the expense of INOVA, execute and deliver any and all papers provided by INOVA and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to vest all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS in INOVA; and

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned hereunto executes this Assignment upon the date indicated below:

Date: November 5, 2012

ION GEOPHYSICAL CORPORATION

David L. Roland

Senior Vice President, General Counsel

and Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004925 FRAME: 0696

SCHEDULE A

US and Foreign Registrations

Mark	Registration No.
TESCORP	1,921,777
DYNACON GEO	3,171,437
DYNACON	2,355,523
DYNACON	CTM 353,011
XVIB	2,741,305
SYSTEM FOUR	3,030,395
FIREFLY	3,353,684
FIREFLY LOGO	3,358,701
SCORPION	3,433,362
SCORPION LOGO	3,508,267
INOVA	EC 9249889

US and Foreign Applications

Mark	Application No.	
INOVA	77/946,324	

RECORDED: 12/20/2012

Assignment Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004925 FRAME: 0697